

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: CrI.P.No.13998 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.06.2025	<u>NTR, J</u> Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner prays time to file an amendment petition impleading the de facto complainant company i.e., Indian Immunologicals Limited. Mr. Chitneni Mohan Rao, party-in-person is present and submits that he is no more serving the company and not authorized person. At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 24.06.2025 for taking necessary steps. <u>NTR,J</u> mmr	